
3180 

Tariff 
Item 

1704.90,00 
2101.10.09 
3905.11,00 
3919.10,01 
3926, 90. 11 
4804.39,09 
6306.22,00 

7007.29,00 
8418.69,00 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

FOURTII SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Simpkins old miners strong lozenges 
Frozen coffee extract 
Binder dispersion Vl532 based on polyvinyl acetate 
Adhesive tape, polyester (double sided) 
Sharpsbln being a polyethylene container wl th securable lid 
Bleached paper 
3 only KO Imperial 100 Kanopy's Including side panels, 
rail kits, carry bags and two banner poles 
PVB laminated glass exceeding 2440mm in length 
Freezer, continuous spiral production type, with self 
stacking stainless steel side linked conveyor belting, 
especially sul ted for blast freezing of fish, vegetables, 
prepared meals and the like 

NOTE 

Ref. 
No. 

986277D 
986098D 
986065H 
986000C 
986048H 
986076C 
986037B 

986082H 
986085B 

No. 151 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed In the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed In the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of October 1991. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce. 


