FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff		Ref.
Item	Description of Goods	No
1704.90.00	Simpkins old miners strong lozenges	986277D
2101.10.09	Frozen coffee extract	986098D
3905.11.00	Binder dispersion V1532 based on polyvinyl acetate	986065H
3919.10.01	Adhesive tape, polyester (double sided)	986000C
3926.90.11	Sharpsbin being a polyethylene container with securable lid	986048H
4804.39.09	Bleached paper	986076C
6306.22.00	3 only KD Imperial 100 Kanopy's including side panels, rail kits, carry bags and two banner poles	986037B
7007.29.00	PVB laminated glass exceeding 2440mm in length	986082H
8418.69.00	Freezer, continuous spiral production type, with self	986085B
	stacking stainless steel side linked conveyor belting,	
	especially suited for blast freezing of fish, vegetables,	
	prepared meals and the like	

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the ${\it Gazette}.$

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of October 1991.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.